SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Health Management Systems, Inc.		09/27/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Accordis Holding Corp.	
Street Address:	7800 West Oakland Park Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Building C	
City:	Sunrise	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33351	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3064223	ACCORDIS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)655-2617

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jay.johnston@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: James J. Johnston

Cira Centre, 2929 Arch Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Dechert LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristina M. Case
Signature:	/Kristina Case/
Date:	09/28/2007

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003630 FRAME: 0064

900088068

source=Zavata Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Zavata Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003630 FRAME: 0065

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Health Management Systems, Inc. ("Assignor"), a New York corporation with offices at 401 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10016, as shown in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, holds of record the trademark registration shown in Schedule A hereto (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS Accordis Holding Corp. ("Assignee"), a New York corporation with offices at Building C, 7800 West Oakland Park Blvd., Sunrise, Florida, acquired from Assignor certain assets and property, including all right, title and interest to the Trademark on August 31, 2005; and

WHEREAS Assignor and Assignee desire to memorialize the assignment of the Trademark to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, with acknowledgement of the parties of the receipt and exchange of valuable and sufficient consideration associated with the Assignment on August 31, 2005 and any agreements associated with such Assignment as well as other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound:

As of August 31, 2005, nunc pro tunc, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest, in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business to which the Trademark pertains, including without limitation all income and royalties, and including without limitation the right to petition, sue or otherewise seek and recover damages, profits and any other remedy (monetary, injunctive, declaratory or other) for any past, present or future infringement, dilution or conversion, or other injury, offense, violation, breach of duty or wrong relating to the Trademark, or any license, agreement, contract or other matter relating thereto

Dated:	9-27-07
HEALTH	MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, INC.
Ву: ///	Mele DHorp
Name:	Walter D. Hosp Senior Vice Pres., Chief Financial Officer
Title:	Senior Vice Pres., Chief Financial Officer

9-27-07

USIDOCS 6379647v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003630 FRAME: 0066

# **SCHEDULE A**

# Trademark Registration

Mark Reg. No. Registration Date

ACCORDIS 3,064,223 February 28, 2006

US1DOCS 6379647v1

**RECORDED: 09/28/2007** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003630 FRAME: 0067